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[No. 394, S.] 	[Published April 16, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 505. 
AN ACT to provide for the payment of clerks, 

experts, stenographer and witnesses authorized 
under the provisions of joint resolution No. 
21, S. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of 
any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise 
appropriated a sum of money not to exceed seven 
hundred and twenty-five dollars, for the payment 
of clerk hire, experts, witnesses and other neces-
sary expenses of the committee appointed under 
the provisions of joint resolution No. 21 S. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 14, 1887. 

[No. 279, S.] 	 [Published May 3, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 506. 	, 
AN ACT to amend section 2433, chapter 118, re- 

vised statutes, entitled, of the circuit courts. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amending_ see. SECTION 1. Section 2453, of the revised statutes 
8ft'n 2488. a . of Wisconsin for the year 1878, is hereby amended oourt corn. 
missioner. Eau by striking out the word, "and," in the last line Claire county. 

thereof, and inserting the words, "Eau Claire," 
after the word, "Rock," in said last line thereof, so 
that said section when amended shall read as 
follows: Section 2433. The circuit courts, and 
the circuit judges in vacation, may appoint in 
each of the counties in their respective circuits, 
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three court commissioners, each of whom shall 
hold his office during the term of office of the 
judge who appointed him, and until his successor 
IS appointed and qualified, unless sooner removed 
by the judge or court appointing him. Each such 
court commissioner shall, before entering upon the 
duties of his office, take and subscribe the consti-
tutional oath of office, and file the same, duly 
certified, together with his appointment, in the 
office of the clerk of the circuit court of the county 
in which he resides. Four such court commission-
ers may be appointed in each of the counties of 
Dodge, Rock and Eau Claire. 

. SECTION 2. This act shall be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 14, 1887. 

[No. 389, S.] 	 [Published May 2, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 507. 
AN ACT to provide for the payment of the ex-

penses of the committee appointed to gather 
information as to the best manner of employing 
prisoners in the Wisconsin state prison, author-
ized by joint resolution No. 24, A., and to make 
an appropriation therefor. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated from Appropriation 
the general fund, out of any money in the state sit,Ticag.1-  
treasury not otherwise appropriated the sum of mize 
one thousand dollars for the payment of the ex- !L. 
penses of the committee authorized by joint reso- 
lution No. 24, assembly. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 14, 1987. 


